Colorado Environmental Spills or Releases Reporting Form

This form should be completed for any type of petroleum product or hazardous materials / waste spill or release or to satisfy any federal or state reporting requirements.

Response was added on 01-06-2023 09:29.		
Date Reported	01-06-2023 08:55 (in military time)	
Who completed the "CDPHE Only" fields for this report?	⊗ Ann Nedrow	
eporting Party Information		
eporting party's name	Eric Marler	
eporting party's organization	Suncor Energy	
hone number	(720) 305-6155	
mail address	emarler@suncor.com	
treet address	5801 Brighton Blvd	
City	Commerce City	
Zip code	80022	
tate	⊗ Colorado	
otentially Responsible Party's (PRP) Information		
s the Potentially Responsible Party (PRP) the same as ne Reporting Party above?	⊗ Yes	
vent Information		
vent date	01-05-2023	
vent time	18:30 ((click the clock to use sliding bars or enter in Military Time))	
o you have the physical address, highway, or necessition, or the legal description of where the vent occured?	☑ Physical Address, Highway, or Intersection	
hysical address, highway, or intersection where the vent occurred	5801 Brighton Blvd	
ity where the event occurred	Commerce City	

₹EDCap°

01-06-2023 09:55

Zip code where the event occurred	80022
County where the event occurred	⊗ Adams
State where the event occurred	⊗ Colorado
Do you also have the latitude and longitude of where the event occurred?	⊗ No
Material Information	
CDPHE Only - Type of Material	⊗ Hazardous
Is this a Permit Exceedance?	⊗ Yes
If so, what is the permit number?	CO-001147
Material	benzene ((If oil, please specify type))
Quantity	7
Units	⊗ Other
Please specify the other type of units	Mcg/L
Did any of the released material impact a waterway or storm drain, even if dry?	⊗ Yes
List waterways impacted in order	Sand Creek
Was there a second material?	⊗ No
Source Information	
Please identify source of the spill or release. This is the entity from which the material(s) are discharged, such as a motor vehicle, a railcar or a storage tank.	
General source	⊗ Other
Specific source	⊗ Other
Other source, please describe	discharge from industrial wastewater
Cause	⊗ Other
Other cause, please describe briefly	unknown



Please describe the cause of the spill, release, or incident and whether the spill impacted concrete, asphalt, gravel, dirt, water, dry waterway, fixed facility or air.	Samples from 1/5 and 1/6 showed levels of benzene in the discharge water above the permiotted level at 7 mcg/L and 9 mcg/L respectively. Repeat samples are pending. The discharge is to Outfall 020. leading to Sand Creek to the South Platte River.	
CDPHE Only - Medium Impacted	discharge water to Sand Creek	
CDPHE Only - Medium Impacted Categories	⊠ Surface Water	
CDPHE Only - Waterway Impacted	Sand Creek	
Actions Taken Information		
What, if any, mitigation actions have been taken?	They are working to determine and correct the cause.	
Was a clean-up contractor contacted?	⊗ No	



01-06-2023 09:55

Incident Report Number				
Please select the Incident Report Number generated in the drop down.	⊗ 2023-0006			
Please save this number for your reference and communication with CDPHE staff.				
	2023-0006			
CDPHE Only - What CDPHE, local public health agency, or other agencies need to be notified?				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				

01-06-2023 09:55
